getting it registered with relevant government ministries.  

In 2021, a total of Seventeen Million, Seven Hundred and eighty three Thousand, Five Hundred and 

Seventy-One  Naira, Sixty Four Kobo only (17,783,571.64) was realized as Project Funds while the 

sum of Ten Million, Six Hundred and Ninety Four Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twenty-Two 

Naira, Twenty Kobo only (N10,694,822.44) was expended on various projects. Balance carried 

forward is Seven Million, Eighty Eight Thousand, Seven hundred and Forty Nine Naira, Twenty 

Kobo only (N7,088,749.20). The high balance is the 1st and 2nd Tranches of the BU/EU Project 

which commenced in December, 2021. The Foundation’s accounts for the year 2021 was audited by 

a firm of Chartered Accountants and certified that the books of accounts were kept in line with best

[...]

Peter Pacqueens Aisagbonhi, the Oba of Somorika Oba Sule Idiaye, representatives from security 

agencies in Esan West LGA, Opinion leaders, Students (Secondary and Tertiary), Youth Groups, TYDF, 

TCI, Development partners, CSOs to mention but a few were in attendance. A total of One Hundred and 

Seven (107) persons attended the event. 

Nature of Programme 

The Programme for the day was divided into four phases.  

Phase 1- Lecture: There was a lecture on the theme Rethinking the Dilemma of Wealth without A 

Source and Its Security Implications for Nigeria was delivered by Prof.